# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3981275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID RAMIREZ	10/03/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDELBROCK, LLC	
Street Address:	2700 CALIFORNIA ST	
City:	TORRANCE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90503	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29477141

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)720-0182

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kbarnes@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: KARI L BARNES

Address Line 1: 18400 VON KARMAN AVE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E2224-0605
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARI L. BARNES
SIGNATURE:	/Kari L. Barnes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=29477141-2017-07-27\_Assignment#page1.tif source=29477141-2017-07-27\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503934621 REEL: 039274 FRAME: 0446

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF COMPANY TRADE SECRETS, INVENTIONS AND CONFIDENTIALITY

## **Property**

Any and all inventions, discoveries, improvements, records, notes, documents or other written or otherwise recorded or created information relating to any aspect of the business of the Company referred to includes, but is not limited to, products, devices or the operation of the Company, whether created, made, devised or conceived by the employee, or any employee of the Company, alone or with others, during or outside of an employee's working hours, during the period of employment with the Company.

The property referred to above does and shall belong to the Company specifically if it is in any way, (whether directly or indirectly), related to, beneficial to or connected with the research, processes, work, production, programs, plans, projects, methods, machinery, equipment, devices, techniques, formulae or other business with which the Company, (and any of it's subsidiaries or affiliates), is at that time or may reasonable be expected thereafter to be concerned.

PATENT REEL: 039274 FRAME: 0447

Edelbrock, LLC

# Disclosure and Assignment

Employee does assign any and all right, title and interest in any invention, discovery, improvements or processes therein through the world to Edelbrock, LLC as follows:

> Employee hereby agrees promptly to disclose to Edelbrock, LLC any and all inventions, discoveries, improvements, trade secrets, formulas, techniques, processes, and know-how, whether or not patented and whether or not reduced to practice, made or conceived by the Employee, either solely or in conjunction with others, during the period of Employee's employment with Company, which relate to or result from the actual or demonstrably anticipated business, work or research in development of Edelbrock, LLC, or which result, to any extent, from use of Edelbrock's premises or property, or are suggested by any task assigned to the Employee or any work performed by the Employee for or on behalf of Edelbrock, LLC.

Employee acknowledges and agrees that all such inventions shall be the sole property of Edelbrock, LLC, and the Employee hereby assigns to Edelbrock, LLC the Employee's entire right and interest in all the inventions; provided, however, that such assignment does not apply to any invention which qualifies fully under the provision of Section 2870 of the California Labor Code.

P. PAMINEZ

Employee (Please Print)

PATENT Employee Handbook